Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

A1 |ECR-16-001574 | 4FEB2016 RS uG

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2151201-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1528399
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1528399

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |0WN oo -y p—
[ E TE Connectivit
CHK ) ZHANG 3 , y
::::::::::::::::
EEEEEEEEEEEE NAM

IFIED: APVD
FIE0 U.GUo FINE ADJ SIDE FD HD-I APPL

o PLC
I PLC
_@__EI_ 2 PLC
3 PLC =+ APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO
AAAAAA F
e A3l e 1528399 F

CUSTOMER DRAWING [scae [reEr o TRV

TTTTTTTTTTT

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

\
| |
‘ - |
| woneen  |REV R TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION = I N O I I 14505251 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73 ||
\
—— - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| 7 o))
| 15028393 -1 | A —| LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER 28090 2lm|
| R 1338705-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71 o)
| 1528399 -2 | A = BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER T e T o SORG Sirhieeon 1|
| 1528399-6 | A —| LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER T e e SeReein =aiaE
| 7-1528393-1 | A —| LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS : -
\ 68 |
| 7-1528393-2 | A - BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS |
| 7-1528393-6 | A —| LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -8 AND SPARE PARTS ST - 46125475 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION | 67 |
| -~ 2222212 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2x. 19) [D PLATE | 66
— — — — — Z - |
| 7-1528399-7 | A SPARE PARTS RIT T T[] 1424350~ HOLDER, PIN, WIRED 55| D
| 64 |
| T 1 [ 3-18031-0 SCR,SKT SET (MEXB) RAM 63 |
| CRIMP DATA AW TERMINAL  AMP CRIMP SPECS | = ;
| TERMINAL NAME: 040 11 SERIES S TAB CONTACT. -2 1212121 11802475 SCR, BHC (M5X25) DRAG ol |
|
\ e - B - 1 1 1 1 1 1 18024-7 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANVIL 60 ‘
| CRIM SIZE TYPE RANGE /A | RN 5-18022-2 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 59 |
| WIRE | 1.78 [.070 INI F 0.30mm? - 0.85mm? (22-18AWG)/G . 58 |
S INSUL | 1.78 [.070 IN] F 1.10-2.10 [.043-.083 IN] 20 57 |
-8 WIRE STRIP LENGTH — | APPL INSTRUCTION N G N A 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 56 |
8 |4.00-4.50 [.157-.177 INNC__= |408-8322 &8 408-8430 == |
B - l4al414]4]4]4 18024-8 SCR,BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER | 54 |—
\ g TERMINAL - - FEED 4 - 2 2 2 2 2 2 1-18023-4 SCR, SHC (M4x20) TERM HLD DWN 53 ;
- E APPL SPEC 114-5159 - 8.10 [.319 INI - 18030-1 NUT, HEX (M3) HOLD DOWN 52 |
B T [ 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51 |
\
- [T 1] 630753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50 |
\ — ’
2 TERMINALS APPLIED RN 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49 |
| % 917067 - - - _ - | - 1 - | - 1 - 1338675-1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 48 |
: o 175271 _ _ _ _ - 1 - 1 1 - 1 1338676-1 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47 |
- E EEEEEEEEEEEE 1320999-3 APPLICATOR BASIC 5UBASSY| 46 |
| - - - - - BN 630191-1 PLUG, NYLON 45 |
- - — - - |
| ooa [ [ 1338660-1 RAM 44 |
| - - - - - SCR,BHC MSX10 (REF) A jg c
| - - - - - \
| - - - - - Camernao A HEEEEEEEEEEE 2-18024-6 SCR, BHC (MBX25) RAM 1 |
| N - - B - LUBRICATOR ASSY (REF) ° 40 |
| o [ [ 630125-1 SHIM SUBASSY 39 |
| g%gg ng CRIMP HEIGHT - - 469367-9 SPACER, FINE ADJUST 38 |
| ot ANG P ¥ @ NN EEE 879103-2 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY | 37 |
S 36 \
\
| 0.85mm*> /5 1.17 £0.05 [.046 +.002 IN] c3 |
35 |
\
| 0.50mm? /5 1.03 20,05 [.041 +,002 IN] D2 RN 2-1320934-2 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34 |
| 0.30mm? /5 0.94 +0.05 [.037 +.002 INI 07 22212122 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20)STRIP GUIDE | 33 |
| D - N B RN 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT (M4) 32|40
| - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK | 31 |
| - N - RN 1320908-4 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30 |
‘ o - - - RN 16330731 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASS5Y | 29 |
| 'é% - - - - T[T [ 1-455888-0 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28 |
|z - _ N - 2222212 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27 |
|52 - [ [T [T 356635-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26 |
| _ - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 240792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25 |
= - - - R 1320928-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24 |
B - N - - 980371-4 SCR, SHC SHLD 23 |
ol - N B - -1 711 -1T7 630472-2 STRIPPER 22 |
e R 12180231 SCR, SHC (M4X10)STRIPPER | 21 | B
| - R . - - - 4 4 4 4 4 | 4 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4) STRIPPER | 20 |
|y - - - B E 630472-1 STRIPPER 19 |
: _ _ _ 18 |
| N - 1 1 - 13386841 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) | 17 |
| /N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. B |
|
| 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. }5
4 \
|z 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION -
|
| SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. — 55050 SR S = |
| /A CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSY. o 3568854 STOP, SHEAR 1 |
| /2\ SEE APPLICATION SPECIFICATION FOR SPECIFIC WIRE SIZES. [ e R N e AL IO 1320921-1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUD| 10 |—
L e /B\ WIRE RANGE SHOWN IS RANGE OF TERMINAL. A N A 262008 | SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) E |
LR N T[22 2171 [ 13332037 ANVIL 8 |
IR /2 CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE N I I T R I 5-540641-3 SPACER, DEPRESSOR REARY| 7 |
R APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [NFORMATION. 3 |
| «| @
B RN 2-455689-0 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| & |
\ &
L RN 238011-7 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4 |
\ w a ’
- T2 22T [ 9-456134-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 |
3 1 , |
oM BB 455886-1 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 |
| P N T T2 227 [ 3-456404-8 CRIMPER, WIRE 1 |
VIEW B_ROTATED 180° (s) (53) [T =P P = P R e
: s ¥ WARN I NG . fEF - 771-78l-72|-71| -6 2 1 PART NO DESCRIPTION o |
| POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE [®— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO CWHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A :
|_L|
s DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE 00 NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _ |
| g SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS TOLERANCES_UNLESS = TP Py e :
: H N (REF) BELOW MIN REQUIRED CRIMP QTHERWSE SPECIFIED: |7 oFTHousE FLBACHURST | oo D e Eleeenies |
o HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE _ CHK - REL 23-08-04 Harr isburg, PA 17105-3608 \
BEE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING 2405020 S— 5 oie e AT e FRCHTNE FEF |
HIE . NGLES + - _
EHE [TEM 34 LOCATION SHORT POSITION SuRe TextoRe. FINE ADJ SIDE FD HD-T APPL |ho-1 aPPL|
| £ A | SEE_ECN 015A-0582-04] MC |AUGO4 SCALE owe SHEET  |REV
| ©| 66 CUTDE OFF WIRE BARREL PIFJLTR|[ REVISION RECORD APP | DATE SHARF Dok Ro- 35 HAX - | D Ng 1528399 1 or 1 A :
: ANP 1756 REV 3-92 A — RESTRICTED TO
| N Bae (090830 eh003420 ! - B = 4 3 56779 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING Z |
‘ 1 |
CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1528399 SHEET2OF 2 REV. A1



Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1528399-6



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1528399-6

